

KINGDOM OF CAMBODIA

Depuly Prime Minisler Minisler of Foreign Affairs and Inlernational Cooperation

Instrument of Acceptance of the Doha Amendment to the Kyoto Protocol to the United Nations Framework Convention on Climate Change

WHEREAS the Doha Amendment to the Kyoto Protocol to the United Nations Framework Convention on Climate Change was adopted at Doha on 8 December 2012,

WHEREAS the Article 20 paragraph 4 and Article 21 paragraph 7 of the Kyoto Protocol provide that an amendment to the Protocol shall be subject to acceptance by Parties to the Kyoto Protocol,

AND WHEREAS the Kingdom of Cambodia is a Party to the Kyoto Protocol to the United Nations Framework Convention on Climate Change,

NOW THEREFORE, the Royal Government of Cambodia, having considered the above-mentioned Amendment, undertakes faithfully to carry out the stipulations therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this instrument of acceptance and affixed hereunto the seal of the Royal Government of Cambodia.

Done at Phnom Penh on J-October 2015

Tel : (855) 23 214 441, 216 122 Fax : (855) 23 216 144, 216 141

Email: mfaic@mfa.gov.kh

Address: N^2 3, Samdech Hun Sen Street, Sangkat Tonle Basac, Khan Chamkamon, Phnom Penh, Kingdom of Cambodia